
 Gross Loans (2) % Distr.  Cash Loans (3) % Distr.
 Non-Performing 

Loans (3) 
% Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 948.035.688             22,9 925.788.042             23,3 22.247.646               13,2 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 289.879.060             7,0 289.051.396             7,3 827.664                    0,5 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 14.972.715               0,4 14.834.848               0,4 137.866                    0,1 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 454.722.245             11,0 440.089.600             11,1 14.632.645               8,7 

 Credit Card 188.461.669             4,6 181.812.198             4,6 6.649.471                 3,9 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 579.687.021             14,0 549.763.528             13,8 29.923.494               17,8 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 316.367.556             7,6 300.544.664             7,6 15.822.892               9,4 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 184.329.234             4,5 173.467.711             4,4 10.861.523               6,5 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 78.990.232               1,9 75.751.153               1,9 3.239.078                 1,9 

3  Construction 356.317.726             8,6 322.937.151             8,1 33.380.576               19,8 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 282.303.913             6,8 265.119.925             6,7 17.183.988               10,2 

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 250.664.498             6,1 243.875.667             6,1 6.788.831                 4,0 

 Communication 25.211.021               0,6 24.746.402               0,6 464.619                    0,3 

 Transportation 150.628.398             3,6 145.674.913             3,7 4.953.485                 2,9 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 74.825.079               1,8 73.454.352               1,8 1.370.727                 0,8 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 230.981.400             5,6 220.070.997             5,5 10.910.403               6,5 

7  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 150.812.801             3,6 143.101.444             3,6 7.711.357                 4,6 

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 146.332.372             3,5 142.359.124             3,6 3.973.248                 2,4 

 Metal Industry 105.832.629             2,6 103.313.077             2,6 2.519.552                 1,5 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 40.499.743               1,0 39.046.047               1,0 1.453.696                 0,9 

9  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 146.041.592             3,5 141.429.380             3,6 4.612.213                 2,7 

10  Textile And Textile Products Industry 139.435.104             3,4 134.718.728             3,4 4.716.376                 2,8 

 Textile Industry 99.211.199               2,4 95.787.510               2,4 3.423.689                 2,0 

 Garment Industry 32.940.570               0,8 31.912.829               0,8 1.027.741                 0,6 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     7.283.336                 0,2 7.018.389                 0,2 264.946                    0,2 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 132.787.450             3,2 128.437.150             3,2 4.350.300                 2,6 

12  Finance Commissioning 96.024.389               2,3 95.548.549               2,4 475.840                    0,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 71.554.228               1,7 71.474.406               1,8 79.822                      0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 24.470.162               0,6 24.074.143               0,6 396.018                    0,2 

13  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 73.288.601               1,8 69.896.317               1,8 3.392.284                 2,0 

 Culture Services 20.878.117               0,5 20.385.061               0,5 493.056                    0,3 

 Other Public Services 52.410.484               1,3 49.511.257               1,2 2.899.228                 1,7 

14  Transportation Vehicles Industry 68.698.112               1,7 66.501.089               1,7 2.197.024                 1,3 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 43.048.857               1,0 41.788.996               1,1 1.259.861                 0,7 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 25.649.255               0,6 24.712.093               0,6 937.162                    0,6 

15  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 64.098.341               1,5 63.392.234               1,6 706.107                    0,4 

16  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 63.840.856               1,5 62.761.492               1,6 1.079.364                 0,6 

17  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 55.326.912               1,3 55.210.979               1,4 115.933                    0,1 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 50.844.996               1,2 48.484.781               1,2 2.360.215                 1,4 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 48.321.914               1,2 46.797.343               1,2 1.524.571                 0,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 32.732.528               0,8 31.796.930               0,8 935.598                    0,6 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 15.589.386               0,4 15.000.413               0,4 588.973                    0,3 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 43.447.915               1,0 40.874.096               1,0 2.573.819                 1,5 

21  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 34.143.711               0,8 33.536.964               0,8 606.746                    0,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 21.464.965               0,5 21.023.934               0,5 441.031                    0,3 

 Printing Industry 12.678.745               0,3 12.513.030               0,3 165.715                    0,1 

22  Health & Social Services 30.306.008               0,7 29.698.554               0,7 607.454                    0,4 

23  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 29.955.747               0,7 28.626.840               0,7 1.328.907                 0,8 

24  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 27.649.515               0,7 26.553.032               0,7 1.096.483                 0,7 

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 26.988.259               0,7 25.486.381               0,6 1.501.878                 0,9 

26  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 25.222.342               0,6 24.861.425               0,6 360.916                    0,2 

27  Education 14.630.144               0,4 13.355.979               0,3 1.274.165                 0,8 

28  Wood & Wood Products Industry 14.139.468               0,3 13.825.898               0,3 313.570                    0,2 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 6.063.699                 0,1 5.442.684                 0,1 621.015                    0,4 

30  Fishery 2.941.433                 0,1 2.768.681                 0,1 172.752                    0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 1.017.364                 0,0 758.696                    0,0 258.668                    0,2 

4.140.349.291          100,0 3.971.983.148          100,0 168.366.143             100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating 

licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-

performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the 

branches of domestic banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


